Oil Capital Rod & Gun Club
P.O. Box 140487 — Broken Arrow, OK 74014

Club Website: www.ocrgc.com

Classified as a social club and designated as a 501(c)(7) non-profit organization, Oil Capital Rod & Gun Club is not a charity and any contributions either
in cash. aoods. services. etc. are NOT tax deductible.

Board of Directors:
Chair - Larry Bahler

918-355-3666 Ibahler@cox.net
Vice Chair — Don Akin

918-933-7250 donakiniii@gmail.com

Secretary — Alan Hart

918-520-0124 tulsaniceguy@yahoo.com
Director — Gary Killingsworth

918-352-5549 45nblue@protonmail.com
Treasurer — Gary Kruse

918-622-3630 gary.kruse@griffin.news
Director — Jack Killingsworth

918-527-8932 wijkjr@juno.com
Director — Bob Williams

918-724-6814 bob.arby.williams@gmail.com

Director - Jack Ostendorf

918-259-9601 jack38@windstream.net

Director — lan Zacher

918-810-8206 lanzacher@hotmail.com

Treasurer / Asst. Treasurer
*Gary Kruse, Jack Killingsworth

Insurance Committee
*Jack Killingsworth
Jack Ostendorf, Jeff Holmes

Budget Committee
*Gary Kruse

Policy Committee
*Don Akin, Rick Peeler, Gary Kruse, lan Zacher, David Boone

Programs—Communications—Education Committee

Director - Jack Killingsworth* 918-357-1776
Dinner - Jack Ostendorf 918-259-9601
Family Activities - *Jack Killingsworth 918-357-1776
Alan Hart 918-520-0124

Webmaster - Jack Killingsworth webmaster@ocrgc.com
TARGET Editor — Gary Killingsworth 918-352-5549

Director — *Alan Hart
Youth Director — Glen Fowler 918-698-2767

gfOwler@cox.net

FETS Firearms Education, Training & Safety
Larry Bahler 918-355-3666
Sick Bay - lan Zacher 918-259-9601

Membership Clearinghouse/Services

Director - *Jack Killingsworth 918-357-1776
Gary Killingsworth, Rob Scott

memberservices@ocrgc.com

Membership Chairman
Randy Roberts randyr21@cox.net

Shooting Events

Directors - Jack Killingsworth*, Jack Ostendorf

.22 Bullseye Rifle — Rob Scott

918-607-7234

rscott3006@cox.net

Archery - Open

ATA Rep. Big 50/ATA Trap Tournaments

Jim Waite 918-760-3784 j-waite@sbcglobal.net

Black Powder — Lonnie Vermillion

918-847-3828

possumridge@yahoo.com

Military Bolt Action - Jack Killingsworth

918-357-1776

wikjr@juno.com

BR-50 — Jim Morehead

918-210-4255

OC-BR50@cox.net

Cowboy — Gary Kruse

918-622-3630

gary.kruse@griffin.news

NRA Hi-Power Rifle - Corky Connell

918-486-2960

Steel Challenge - Rick Peeler, Don Akin

918-805-3917

918-933-7250

oilcapitalsc@gmail.com

IDPA , Defensive Rifle
Jack Ostendorf

918-259-9601

jack38@windstream.net

Indoor Air Gun - Bob Kelley

918-346-0863

bobkelleyairgun@cox.net

USPSA — Adam Roper

918-640-8071

abroper0826@gmail.com

Single Shot - Open

Shotgun Area - Gary Kruse

918-622-3630

gary.kruse@griffin.news

Skeet Tournaments — Daryl Cline
dcfire@windstream.net

Facilities — Long Range Planning Committee
Directors — *Alan Hart

Building/Grounds - Bob Williams
Equipment - lan Zacher

Clubsite Security
Security - Jack Ostendorf
On Site Ranger — Sebastian Muskrat

918-637-3550

918-520-0124
918-724-6814
918-728-1575

918-259-9601
918-237-1155

smrat243@gmail.com

Club Representive
ORA/NRA/CMP Rep. - Jack Killingsworth

* indicates committee leadership
Submit all TARGET newsletter articles & ad’s to:
Gary Killingsworth 45nblue@cox.net (preferred)

918-357-1776




